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Class Vehicles

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America
Invalid Exclusions that are Not Settlement

Name VIN (Last 4)
Richard B. Millham Jr. 4119
Mark A. Kablack 3637
Mario Hudson 1707
Mohamma Anwar Shafi and Sara

Asgur 6526
Angela Gladstone 5955
Teresa P. Sequra 6587
Crystal J. K. Azzarello and Renzo

Azzarello 6795
Nemecio Ayala and Daniel Ayala

Garcia 2218
Cynthia Raygoza 5902
Mildred Randle 0880
Yvette Rodriguez and Ray Rodriguez 4433
Raggy Robert Sarkis Sarkissian and 5543
Phoebe Tawadros Sarkissian

Banna N. Aparicio 4315
Jonathan Macias 6256
Jorge Mojica 8362
Dillion Najor and Linda Najor 8126
Victoria Moldavskly and Igor

Moldavskly 4623
Soliman Ashraf Mujadadi and Karla

Ayala 8993
Alexandra B. South 4513
Alejandro D. Guzman and Paola G. |46
Fores Rodriguez

Bryan Gurrola and Isabella Manzanero [ 0882
David Parks Egner and Kirsten Linh 3914
Thu Egner

David J. Gagne 8168
Mariam Shair and Omar Shair 9567
Steven L. Pellot and Kassandra E. 6490
Pellot

Alexa Checklenis 0260
Roberto Cervantes 8878
Ashby C. Sorensen and Ashley N.

Sorensen 1153
Raymond D. Smith 2022
Blanca M. Gonzalez 1813
Rodger Seth Grossman 1730
Charity Kae Shuman 6119
Denise R. Silber and Jon Elliot Silber |8275
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2015

Garrett J. Masciel 5145
Alicia Ann Matthies 3851
Ashley N. Harris and William M.

Harrisy 8039
Bradley Jonko and Maureen Jonko 7058
Eduardo Carbajal 1632
Eliana Vallejo 2542
Fernando Cabrera and Rosa E. Cabrera|8491
Frank De Gaetano and Shelby E.

Lagunas Y 7885
Jamil Hussein 8987
Luis Alberto Lomeli 5293
Maria Ramos 9844
Marshall R. Eiring 0443
Will Papania 0418
Bernice H. Esparza 1938
Victoria M. Miller 1890
Carla Coppa 7422
Christopher Calderon 4424
Karla M. Stanley 2682
Jennifer Tanksey 9574
Angelo Di Sano 0033
Wilma B. Ramirez 3353
Eric B. Vieth 4214
Neida Galvan 2863
Rachel Hensley Scruggs 8676
Tracie E. Vollgraf 6023
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Cescusign Envelops iD: CACATF2A-1E0F-4888-5104-BIACZE0C DA

%‘:‘5
HASE

UEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Wia Certified ULS, Mail

Terbocharger Class Settlement
clo IND Legal Administration
PO Box 91184

Seattle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Croup of America, Inc., et al.
Cage No.: 2:22-ev-04163-MAH

MNames Alsjsndra D, Guzman

street Address: | TG

City: R

State, Zip Code: ca -
Phone Number: NS

E-mail Address:

Vehicle Year, Make & Model; 2023 volkswagen Aflas Cross Spon

Purchased (New/Used/Leased )z Mow

To Whomt It May Concern,

Page 4 of 665 PagelD:

), fdalenieo . Guzma wish to exclude myself from the Setlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc,, et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

gnalure
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2017

Ceocesign Enviksgs ID CBDATFRA-1ECF-4BES-01564-COACRBOCD0AY

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Ceriafied L5, Mal

Ciary Graifman, Esg,

EKantrowitz, Goldhamer & Craifman PC
|35 Chestout Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montwale, NI 07645

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Ing., et al.
Case No.: 2;22-cv-{M163-MAH

Name: Alejandn D Guzman

Street Address : NG

City: [

State, Zip Code: . 92378
Phone Number: _

E-imail .-‘uddrtﬂs:_

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2003 vocswagen adlas Cross Spod

Purchascd (New/Used/Leased i pjpw

To Whom It May Concern,

I Alejandre D, Guzman

Page 5 of 665 PagelD:

wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

Decligasd by: ﬂ-
;'lgn.ulllri.‘ =
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Docusign Ernvelope D CADITF2A-1EOF-4BB8-0164-C0ACBDCO0AT

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified LS. Mail

Michael B, Gallub, Esq,
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
Mew York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Yolkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case Mo.: 2:22-cv-[4 | &3-MAH

Mame: Alelandi D Guzman

ncass I

'E-“}'-' Realino

State, Zip Code: g gaIte

Phie h’umh{-r:_
E-mail Address N

Vehicle Year, Make & Model; 203 varcswagen Atlas Cross Sgan

Purchascd (New/Used/Leased]: pew

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 6 of 665 PagelD:

I, Alejundea 1. Quzman wish to exclude my=self from the Settlement Class in

Kimball v, Volkswagen Growp of America, Inc., el al., Case No. 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

| ?E;Emﬂ felasman,
iznature
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Cerlificale O Complelion

2019

Envelope g, CRDGTFEA-1EGF 888 B 764-60ACHE 00004
Subject Iminediale A Requind - Cass Arion Qp-Oul Doecuments for Your Yohicln

Sty Efiwsloes:

Docusnint Pages: 4
Caombzals Pages: 4

At Enabiec
Ervilapald Stamping: Erablod

Signatkres 3
Frwhiads: 0

Tewsp Zone: (UTGC-0E.C0) Faohc Tareg [US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Slitus; Oviagingl
SN2 127823 P

Signer Events
Aisands D Guzman

Secunly Lavel: Emaill, Actoun] AulhirScaiion
{Hone)

Elpcticnic Aecerd and Signacure Hacleturns:
Aocepled BRSRRE 440 38 PM
10 T4 155! -3 -4k - S00S- b2 6 Deelady

In Persen Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Ageni Delivery Events
Intermediary Defivery Events
Cartitied Delivery Evenls
Carbon Copy Evenls
Witness Evenls

Hotary Events

Envelope Summary Events
Envelopa Senl

Cerdfied Celvoed

Segren Compieie

Compieied

Payment Evenls

Haolger, Verorwoa Gomee Oyl - ke
vpomezdayiail Fpatncmey Com

Signature

|.—- g ey

it T, o

Ssgrature Adoplion: Pro-sclected Style

Using IP Agcress
26001012 biEE TG 508 1al: 3aBl-B0a!

Sagnied using morske

Slalus
Stalus
Stalus
Signature
Signature

Status

Hashed Encrymied
Secunty Chisckod
Security Shecked
Becunty Chieckisd

Status

Electranic Record and Signature Disclosurg

6

Filed 11/19/25
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2 docusign

Gralus: Gompliggd

Envalope: Ciginaior

Voronica Gomer Dmeda - Intake
1888 Century Park Easl, t5th Flocd
Los dingoles, Ch 900ET
wpomerdavilaiP sipaliomey com

IP Address: 12,193 195 250

Localan DocuSgn

Timestamp

Bl WRSE0EE 129639 FM
Vigwad BESI025 125045 FM
Eagned: WESP0S 44102 PM

Timestamp

Timeslamp

Timeslamps
ERai2s 121 880 P
PE0ET 125845 Py
BES0RS 44102 P
Q255 0Es 4:41:02 PW

Timeslamps
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Biectonic Recond and Signatsde Discosws ceated on: DHE0100:23:23 AM
Partles. agreed fo: Alelandro [F Gudman

CONSUMER DSCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law to
provide b you ceriain writien notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing fo you such notices and disclosures electronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (PocuSign) electronic signing system, Please read the information below
carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this informatien electronically 1o your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the €71 agreedt™ builton at the bottom of this document.

etting paper copies

Al any ime, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if vou
elect to creale a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
{uswally 30 days) after such documents are Nirst <ent to vou. Alter such time, if you wish for us (o
send you paper copies of any such documenis from our office to you, you will be charged a
§0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies [rom us by following the
procedure deseribed below.

Withdrawing yveur consent

If vou decide to receive nalices and disclosures from us electronically, you may &l any Gme
change vour mund and el ws that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper fommat and withdraw your consent 1o receive nofces and disclosures
clectronically is descnbed below,

Consequences of changing your mind

IF you clect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. i1 will slow the
speed al which we can complete certain steps in transactions with vou and delivering services (o
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper formal,
wnd then wait until we receive back from vou yvour acknowledgment of your receipl of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind. you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign & Withdraw Consenti€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign cnvelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
wour consent 1o receive required nodices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able to pse the DocuSign system Lo receive required notices and consents clectronically
from us or (o s3gn electronically docoments from us,

All motices and disclosures will be sent (o you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described hergin, we will provide
electronically 1o you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authonizations, acknowledgements, and other docoments that are required 1o be provided or
made available to vou during the course of our relatenship with you. To redwee the chance of
you inadvertently nod receiving any notice of disclosure, we pr-l:f:r to provide all of the requircd
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and 1o the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper madl delivery system. I vou do nod agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
conséquences of your electing nod (o receive delivery of the aotices and disclosures
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ehectronically Mrom us.,

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us 1o let os know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
1o request paper copics of cenain information from us, and (o withdraw your prior consent 1o
receive nolices and disclosures electrancally as Follaws:

To contact us by email send messages to; hshahian@ slpattorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new e-mail address
T Iet us know of a change in your ¢-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electromically 1o you, you musi send an email message (o us at hshahian @ slpattomey.com and in
the body of such request vou must state; your previous e-mail address, your new c-mail address,
We do not require any other information from you to change vour email address.,
In addition, you most notly DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new émail address 1o be reflecied
in your DocuSign account by following the process far changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copics from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us 1o you electromically, you must send us an e-mail 10 hshahian@slpattomey.com and in the
body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
elephone number, We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform us that you no longer want (o receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw Your consent, or you may;
ii. send us an e-mail to hshahian® slpattomey.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of vour
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take & longer time

b process,,
Required hardware and software
{Orperating Sysiems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows|
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X
{Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA@®
6.0 or above (Windows only); Mogzilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mack Safarii, ¢
3.0 or gbove iMac anly)
PDF Reader: Acrobal A® or similar soflware may be required
1o view and print PDF files
Screen Resolution S0 x &00 minimum
Enabled Security Senings: Albow per session cookies

** These minimum requirements are subject o change. I these requirements change, vou will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure, Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operaling systems and
browsers are niol supported.

Acknowledging vour access and consent to receive materials electronically
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To confirm 1o us that you can access this infommation electronically, which will be similar 1o
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide 1o you, please venfy that you were
able 1o read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able 1o print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able 1o c-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able o print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access, Funher, il you consent (o receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the 71 agreedt£™ button below,

By checking the G€71 agreci€™ box, I conflirm that:

¢ L ean access and read this Electronic COMSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document: and

* lcan print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure (o a place where | can
prial it, for future réference and access; and

¢ Until or unless | noily Strategic Legal Practices as described above, 1 consent 1o receive
from exclosively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, awthorizations,
acknowledpements, and cther documents that are required 1o be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with

you,
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Cromagn Uivvsipe O3 ISEEL T30 e 88 T80 40 1 B0 1 i 1

i

REQUEST TORE EXCLUDED

Wis Certified LIS Mail
Tuibicharper Class Sentlemcsi
oo Iy Legald Adminisration

PO Biox %1 184
Sednde, W ORI

RE: Kimball v. Yolkswapen Group of Amenca, bae, o o
Ui Mg =T 0pw 163 A H

INEME: 8wy Craccens

..il rrrl .ﬁmm‘-

oy [

Smate, Thp Code: o4 -
Py ."ﬂ-llllﬂ!rl-:_

. |

Viehicle Year, Make & Model: 2071 Volumigen s Cross Spo

Furehased | New/Lsedcascd |z Yew

I'ok Whavm 1 May Comesim

i Bl ud et g

o g ey
| e ed i

e

Signabere

Filed 11/19/25

Page 13 of 665 PagelD:

— wrih it exclede evyeell feom the Seidemem Class in

Kinsball v. Wolwagen Creup of Amoric, ., el s, Can No, 222 2-ov0 VUL
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i ‘Erweriope 00 B0 G- T oaunl F (7 6 10004 1 ao0gas 0

HEQUEST Ty BE. E

Wia Cortified 1725 M
Lrary Lrenifimiin, Fag
Kastrowity, Goldhames & Graifman PC

135 Chesinut Ridge Road, Suite 2
Moniivalia, M1 07645

RE: Kimball v. Yollewages Getoup of America, Inc., of al.
Case Mo 22 -cv-{H1H-MAH

e Aldad TR

City: I

State, Fip Codo - -
Paows Number: [N
vt i S

Vehicl: YWear, Moke & Model: mor voomages S Cass Spen

Purclissed (MNowond Leased o s

0 Wit B May Concern

| PR Chedalann,

. wish o gaclude myselil from the Senlestear Chass @

Kimball v, Yelkswagen Group of America, Inc., el al., Cise Mo 222wl 16051AH

T Pt ey

g il i

LT ——
Slgnalwre
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Dhoosingr: Dowiingd 10 PECRE Gt P 2l SRl I P T 0 DO | B 7

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDERD

YigCertilgd LS. bai]
Wickael B, Gallub, Lsq
S0k, Haedy & Dacon LLP

I Fockedfelber Pladn, Suie 28

Sew Tork. MY 100010

HE: Kimball ¥, Velkswapen Crowp of America, oo, 2t 51
Casr Moz T-320cy (103 MAH

Mami; &esd Shagaerel

Siaie, Zip Code - -

Phifie  Nusnlior: ]

Wehicle Year, Make & Maodel: sops Vottpepgen daiss Cisad Spe

Furchased § New/Lisel T aased)s fiew

Tie Whom |t Mey Cososm,

i -\-.-.51.

=, WiEh W0 ancluds el § from the Sotilement Class n
Kimhall v "-"llnwmﬂ-rmnu!-‘-mlm y o al,, Come Mo 23 eevaid163-MAH

Sadiare S e

oy Y A — -

hagmadure



Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-5  Filed 11/19/25 Pag;ell‘l .
2028




#—- L]

Case 2:22-c=04163«<MAH -Doecument: 1256  Filed 11/19/25 Page 17 of 665 PagelD:

CONSUMER DISCLOSUHE
From me io time, Strategs; Logal Practices {we, ud e Cismpary) seay b required by law io
proside (o vou cermain wrillen notices or dielreores. Described el v the tenss asd
conditions for providesg 10 you such solices and dishsuns checarenieally trosgh ihe

| Docusign, Ine. (DocaRipn elocirenic sgning sysiem. Plesie read B inforssstion bl

| carelully and dsseosghly, and if vou com meeio tis informalion edectroracally in your

safrifaction and agses 4o teor torms and consditiona, please coniftem your sgrocment by clicliag

the #1 agrecdE ™ union al the bosiom of s docameni

(ariling paper onpics.

A any s, you may request Eroim o a paper copy of any seceed penvided or made gvailable

elecunmusallly 16 you by us. You will bave dhe ability io downlosd and prict docemests we send

o yoan Lhrisigh e DhicuSign sysiom during ssd immediately afber signing ecesion and, if vou

clect bo oreane: & DNcuSign s3gnor aocoml, yoes may pcoens e o limited pesind of ime

(oeuslly W) daya) afer sl dodumenis: aoe El.ril:itﬂ.lhrnp Adier such time, il you wish [or m b

sestdl ioa paper copies of sy sech documonis Erom oes ol5ee b yoe, you will b eharped a

000 per-page foe. Yiom may nsgues délivery of such paper copics from ws by followasg the

procedese describsid helow.

Witksdrawing e consem|

W you decide o pecgive notices and dischonurcs from us electrosieally, you may ai eny time

charge your mind and tell us thal thercafler you 8=t 1o mooive required netices and dischosures

oaly i paper fonma. How you sst inform e of your decinon i recrive fine motices. sl

disclesun: in puaper fommat and withdsw your consent o receive otiees and disclosures

clecornrically is describod helow.

Consequences of chinging your mind

I o chock o neceive requined notices sad disclisies only in paper foemal it will shosw g

I i il which we cam compless conain sieps bs iransactioss. with you and delivering services ta

| s Bezduie we will noed Mot do send e requined sotices or diselosures o you in paper Formal,
arsd them wail urtil we receive back frem: yoss yoar acknowledgment of yise Toecipt of vech
paiper nodices of dncloderes. To mdicsie (o us tha you are changing your mind, vou mest
withdrkw your comsont wing the Docaipn W Withdraw ConsontdE™ fem o the signing page
off & DocuSagn envelops insload of sigaing (1 This will indicate 10 us than you kave withdraws
O CONEENL 1D fededve fequined molices and diclosires elecizomically from e arell Fora will no
Remger b able b use the DeceSign syvem 10 mocive requined sotices snd consents elecirosically
frees us 4 1 wign chocrronically docuiments Mrom e
Al motices amel disclasmres willl be senl we you chectronically
Unless you rell us etherwie in acoordance with the procodancs described herein, we will provide
lectronically 8o wou Seough the Doca®im sysem ol rquired sotices, diclosms.,
suihasizations, acknowledgements. asd other docaments that are requised 10 b provided or
madke avialable b yom during the courie of fer relationship with vou. To redese the chanee of
yoil inadveremly sl reecivimg any modice uﬂuhum.-:mfmmpmhmﬂlﬂjmr‘qm
norioes pnd dise s ures g yow by the camo mesbsxd anid 16 e same aldres thal yinn haet given
ui. Thus, yow can receive all the disclosurcs and aniiees electronically of in paper format throsgh
e paper mail delivery sysiess. W you do nol agree with (s process, phease lel os keew as
desfihed below, Floase sles see the parapnagh immediately aberse Bt descrites the
coneequencey of your chociing wol i receive delivery of the motces sad disglosms

ey
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:'ﬁcilrﬁ'mn

bo comtuel Strategie Legal Practices:
fmmmnhhuhwﬂmﬁmpu cenlact
a1 FrruesL coftios of certain informaiion whﬂmﬂy mm-
m&mﬂrﬂhﬂm - m--'#h T »

To comtact us by conail send messages i H‘Iilﬂ'lm.m

Tﬁlﬁhﬂ“hﬂhﬂhﬁﬂmmmﬂiﬂm
Tuhumﬂlhghmamﬂ-mnmﬁnmmmﬁmum

MHMM&HMM:“MMM Podal pidress,
_u.lhmltwtr-hqhﬂhﬁn,ﬂq = =
1o mihriw your consent with Strategic Logal Practices.
mL!'__m.J'- ﬁmhni-umhﬁudnuddmmum
deetaw 80 iggn a documeni Teoen within DocuSign weashos, subsagacnl
mﬂhﬂlﬁtmwmm . ——

Resnla
Enabled Securily Soimags;

--mmmmm.muwﬁu
pr o e Ti2 FEquinemenis change. yos will he
r::::p mmmmmmumfmm

Mrﬂtlﬂﬂu—ulhmmm
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To confism 4 o tha you can sccess this Infeemation chociromical by, which will be similar in
outher elecirosa: netices and dischosunes that we will prenids o you. please verily thal you wee
able to read this electronic Salormr and that you also were sble 40 print o peper o7
electronically save this page for your Futre reference sad moces or thal you wese able 10 c-mail
this disclosure and consest 1o s sddress whepe you will be shic 6o priot on paper of save i for
yeur futurs seference asd scoess. Fumher, if yoo conseni 1o Teceiviag oo ad disclosures
enichasbvely in eloctromic Tomman om the seree ssd conditions described abowve. please lef as know

By checking the 37 agrechi™ boa, | coniimm thai:

*  lean aceess and read tsis Elecirenie CONSENT TO FLECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONWIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES docemont; and

= Bcan print o paper the dischosune or save o send e @l (o a place where | can
priaL b, for Pebare felensies and acoess: and

* Uil or uness | noaily Steategic Legal Practices as described above, 1 conwent 1o roeive
From ¢xclemively through electronic means all noficos, dischosunes, authesi etions,
azkeewladgements, snd ofher documents that are sequined & be provided or made
avallable b me by Strategic Legal Prectices during the cours of my relatiomip with
g !
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RETURM RECEIPT REQUESTED

Fr A )

=-_ _ _-_ _ _-_ i _-..—_:__ _n-_ =-_ Jiean _-n-_ _-_ | _-—.. | _—-_ | _ _—_ | ___—.
Michae! B, Gallub, Esq,

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockeleller Plaza

Suite 2801

Mew York, NY 10020

Page 21 of 665 PagelD:

Filed 11/19/25

2033

Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH Document 125-5

CMRRE_FLAT




Dﬂ:-cu:.&%%%

%32 9\52%4{?& ID-E-“--E:.--!.S-? 9F mgf,ent 1220534 Filed 11/19/25

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Turbocharger Class Seitlement
c/o JNDY Legal Administration
FO Box 91184

Heattle, WA 9E111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al,
Case Moot 2.2 2-cv-(4 163-MAH

Mame: penda B South
cio I

State, Zip Code: [JJj -
Phone Number: _
E-mail Address: I

Vehicle Year, Make & Maodel; 2018 Volkswagen Atias

vin: I

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): Used

To Whom It May Concern,

I Ahpxandra B South

Page 22 of 665 PagelD:

. wish 1o exclude mysclf from the Seitlement Class in

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-4163-MAH

u:,'-rmim £ Seutle

= ST T —
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Mia Certified 11.S. Mail

Gary Graifman, Esg.

Eantrowitz, Goldhamer & Geaifman PC
I35 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 26
Montvale, NJ 07645

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.. et al,
Case Mo.: 2:22-cv-(M163-MAH

Name: Alexandra B South
Street Add I'L'hh:_
State, Zip Code: [JJJj -

Phone Mumber: -
E-mail Address: [

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2008 vVolkeowagen A2las

Purchased (New/Used/Leased); gen

To Whom It May Concern,

1 Alexandra B South

Page 23 of 665 PagelD:

wizh to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in

Kimball v, Volkswagen Group of America, Inc,, et al., Case No. 2:22-cv04163-MAH

Mg aindra B Sadle

LA TR T

Signalure
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified U5, Mail

Michael B. Ciallub, Esq,
shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

I Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
Mew York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al
Case No.: 2:22-cv4163-MAH

MName: Aleandra B Soulh

Street J‘u]:lrl:b':'i'._
State, Zip Code: ¢ -
Phone Mu mhur:_

E-muail .-'hl:lnw:_

Yehicle Year, Make & Model: 2008 Velkswagen ilas

vov: [

Purchased {New/Used/Leased): Used

To Whom It May Concern,

1 Aloxandra @ Soutn

Page 24 of 665 PagelD:

wigh to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., ef al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

g it By

Mg aindra B Sadle
Sipnature -
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CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law 1o
provide to you cerfain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing 1o vou such notices and disclosures clectronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. {DocuSign) clectronic signing system. Please read the information below
carclully and thoroughly, and if you can aceess this information clectronically 10 your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the 371 agreclE™ botton at the bottom of this document,

Getling paper copies

Al any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we sead
1o you through the DocuSign sysiem during and immediately after signing session and, if vou
elcct o create a Docubign signer account. you may access them for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents ane first sem 1o you, Afler cuch tme. if vou wish for us to
send you paper copics of any such documents from our office o you, you will be charged a

S0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below,

Withdrawing vour consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may al any lime
change your mind and tel] us that therealter you want 1o receive requined notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
dizclosure i paper formal and withdraw your consent (o receive notices and disclosures
elecironically is described below,

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect 1o reccive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and d::li;'n.-cri,ng SErvICEs 1O
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures 1o you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate 1o ws (that you are changing your mind, you musi
withdraw vour consent using the DocuSign A Withdraw Consent&E™ form on the sigming page
of a Docubign envelope instead of signing it This will indicare to us that you have withdrawn
YOUT consent 1o receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and vou will fo
lenger be able to usc the DocoSign system o reccive required notices and consents electronically
from ws or 1o sign elecironically documents [rom us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations. acknowledgements, and other documents that are required 1o be provided or
madc availablc 1o you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadvertently nol receaving any notice or disclosure, we prefer o provide all of the requined
notices and disclosures (o you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below, Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your clecting not 1o receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
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electronically from us.

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us to Jet us know of your changes as to how we may contact you clectronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and 1o withdraw your prior consent (o
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: hshahian @ slpatiorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new e-mail address
To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically 1o you, you must send an email message 1o us at hshahian@slpattorney.com and in
the body of such request you must state: your previous ¢-mail address, vour new e-mail address,
We do not require any other information from you 1o change your email address,,
In addition, you must notily DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DecuSign system.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by u= to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail 10 hshahian @ slpattormney.com and in the
body of such request you musi stale your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number, We will bill you for any fees al than time. if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform wus that you no longer want to receive future nodices and disclosures in electronic
[ormat you may:
i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, sctect the check-box indicitting you wish to withdraw vour consent, or you may;
ii. send us an e-mail 1o hshahian@slpattomey.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, LS Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that iransactions may take a longer time

1o process,,

I!.gg_ulru:l hardware and software

Operating Systems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows|
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X

Browsers: Final release versions of Inernet ExplorerA®
6.0 or above (Windows only) Mozilla Fircfox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safarii,.¢
3.0 or above (Mac only)

PDF Reader: Acrobat A® or similar software may he required
{lo view and print PDF files

Screen Resolution: B0 x 600 minimem

Enabled Security Scitings: Allow per session cookies

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. IT these requirements change, you will be
asked (o re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating svstems and
browscrs are nol supported.

Acknowledging vour access and consent Lo receive materials electronically
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To confirm to us that you can access this information clectronically, which will be similar 1o
other electronic netices and disclosures that we will provide 1o vou, please verily that vou were
able 1o read this electroaic disclosure and that you also were able 1o print on paper or
clectronically save this page for your future reference and access or thal you were able (o e-mail
this disclosure and consent 1o an address where you will be able o print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic formal on the terms and conditions described above, please et us know
by clicking the 5€7T agreed€™ button below.

By checking the 5671 agreed™ hox, [ conlirm thal:

* 1 can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document: and

* Tean print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where | can
print it, for future reference and access; and

*  Until or unless I notify Strategic Legal Practices as described above, [ conseni w receive
from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with .
you,
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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

FOTE00R-06T
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Michael B, Gallub, Esqg.

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockefellar Plaza

Suite 2801

Mow York, MY 10020
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cemified U5, Mail

Turbocharger Class Settlement
clo IND Legal Administration
PO Box 91184

Seartle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v, Volkswagen Group of Amenca, Inc., et al,
Case No.: 2.22-cv4M 163-MAH

Name: alicia Ann Matihies

Streaed Addrm:_

City: [

state, Zip Code i e
Phone Number: |||z

E-mail Address: ||| || G

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2023 Volswagen Atlas

Purchased {New/Used/Leased ) New

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 31 of 665 PagelD:

I, Alicia Ann Matihies wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v, Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., ef al., Case No. 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

Hgivel Y E
e

ignature
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cernified 115, Mail

Gary Graifman, Esq.

Kantrowitz, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chestmut Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montvale, NI 07645

RE: Kimball v. ¥Yolkswagen Group of America, Inc,, et al,
Case No.: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Mamie: Alica Ann Matthies

Street Adrln:m-a:_
ciey: [

State, Zip Cndr. -

Phone Mumiber: -
goltiand

Viehicle Year, Make & Model: 2023 volkswagen Atas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): gaw

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 32 of 665 PagelD:

[ Alca Ann Matthies wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

Al fard by’
I GEMaos
Signature
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cerified LIS, Mail
Michael B. Gallub, Esg.
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockefeller Flara, Suie 2801
Mew York, NY 10020

RE: I'-'.i'nl:r:tll v, Yolkswagen Group of Amenca, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

MName: Alicia Ann Matthies

Strect Address: 172 Ham 2ve

Eity:_

State, Zip Code: [ -
Phone Number: _

E-mail Address: |

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2023 volkswagen Atlas

Purchased {New/Used/Leased): pow

To Whom It May Concern,

Alicia Ann Malhies
L wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH
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Partes agreed to: Alicla Ann Matthies

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices {we, us or Company) may be required by law to
provide fo yvou certain wrilten notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below
carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically 1o your
salisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the 4€7T agreed€™ button at the bottom of this document

Getting paper copies

Al any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically 1o you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
o vou through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you
elect to create & DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of ime
(usually 30 days) after such documenis are first semt to you. After such time, il you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below,

Withdrawing your consent

Il you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want 1o receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your conseat to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below,

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgmaent of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate 1o us that you areé changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 8€ Withdraw Consentd€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
your consent 10 receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able 1o use the DocuSign system (o receive required notices and consents clectronically
from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices. disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
nodices and disclosures to you by the same method and o the same address that you have given
us. Thus, vou can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If vou do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your elecling nof (o receive delivery of the notices and disclosures

'.i
T
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electronically from us.

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us (o let us know of your changes as (o how we may contact you electronically,
o request paper copies of cerain information from us, and ta withdraw vour prior consent lo
receive notices and disclosures clectronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: hshahian@ slpattorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new ¢-mail address
To let us know of a change in your ¢-matl address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at hshahian@slpattormey.com and in
the body of such request you must state: your previous ¢=mail address, your new e-mail address.
We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..
In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for vour new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign sysiem.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copics of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an ¢-mail to hshahian @slpattorney.com and in the
body of such request you must state your ¢-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
i. decline 1o sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or vou may;
ii. send us an e-mail to hshahian@ slpattommey.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time

1o process..

Required hardware and software
Operating Systems:

WindowsA® 2000, Windows A® XP, Windows
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X

Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA®
16.0 or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safarid, ¢
3.0.or above (Mac only)

PDF Reader: AcrobatA® or similar software may be required
to view and print PDF files

Screen Resolution: B0 x GO n_ﬁni.mum

Enabled Security Settings: Allow per session cookics

R

*#* These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, yvon will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and

browsers are nol supporied.
Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

@
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Michael B. Gallub, Esqg.

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockelefler Plaza

Sasite 2801

P Yok, MY 10030
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cenified U5, Mail
1 I:I|"-."-.'|I.Illl:l.?'|' Cliss Settlement
o N Legal Administration

PO Box G 184
Sealtle, WA 92111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswnoesn G ;
: | = ViRkEwagen Group of Aameric ‘
Case No.: 222-cv-0biGaMAY | e Ine. etal,

MName: Angelo Di Sano

Street Add rt-.s.s::_
State, Zip l.'_‘f:-dl.';-
FPhone ,"'-iumh-:-r:_

E-mail Address;

Viehicle Year, Make & Maodel- LB Volkswapen/Atlas

FPurchased (New/Used/Leased): New

To Whom It May Concern,

| Angelo IN Sano wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in Kimball x
Vaokbewagen Group of Americs, Inc., e al, Case No, 202 2-ev163-MAH )

Sigrature ™

WEiE
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REQUESTTO BE F ACLUDED
Via Centified US, Mail

Coarn Cieanfiman, | 5.

-.]"\:I |||..--.,-. i, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chestrurl Ridge Road., Suite 200
Monivale, M) 07643

RE: I-.'.imhuli v, Volkswagen Group of America. Inc., et al
Case No.: 2:22-ev-04163-MAH .

Mame: Angelo [N Sano

Street Address:
Ciny:
State, Zip E‘udu:-

I'hn“ " I\-u"I Iwr: -

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2018 Valksw agen’Atlas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): New

To Whom [t May Concern,

!_lﬁﬂm_, wish to exclude myself from the Senlement Class in Kimiball »
Volkswapen Group of America, Ine. of al., Case Mo 2t 163-MAH ’

A

g iﬁqrm'u' \
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Wia Cenified LLS. Ml

Adichacl B. Gallub, Esq.
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLEF

I Reckefelier Plaza, Suite 2501
Bew Yok, MY 10020

RE: kimball v. Volkswagen Group of A
Case Now: i -cv-04 163-MAH F AEEn el

Name: Angelo DN Sano

State, Zip {_mic

E-muil Address:

Vehicle Year, Make & Maodel: 2002 Volksw agen/Adlas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): New

Ta Whom It May Concern,

Page 51 of 665 PagelD:

I. __Angelo IV Sano , wish to exclude myself from the Seitlement Class in Kimball v,
Volkswagen Groop of Amerecs, Inc, ¢t al, Case No, 2:32-cv-04163-MAH
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BREQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Wi Certilied U5 Ma
Farbocharger Class Ssiilemeni
e JILY Lepal Adesinisirirsss

PO By, ] 1A
Seanle, WA 0EL] |

RE: Eimball +. Vildkewagpen G i ol America, e, oi ol
Ol Mhous B0 2 ETAN WA

Peir: dirvey C Sosmanen

Photie  Nermber: -
E-mail Adteress: [

Vidiele Year, Make & Made]; 20 Yoliossgen 85

Parchased | SewLised T sl |= Nes

o Wham L May Coseermn,

TRy ——
B s A 2 . wish o exclude myesl froen the Setlement Clas in

Kimball v, Volkswamzen U rosp of Amserbea, Ine., of al., Cose Moo 53 o0 AEMATT

| Bk, S
Shmature
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EEOUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Vi Crsifled 115, Mail
Laary Camliman, Fug
kantrowitz, (esldhasser & Geaslman Y

135 Cheserut Ridge Rowd, Suite 200
Melestwale, D DS

Case Mo, 22 T-cwvM B3 - % AH

MR Aty C Sosmnman,

Sireet Address: _
State, Zip Code: [ I
"houe ."-uml'u-n:-

Yiehsrle Year, Make & Madel; 2631 venswesss 0o

e hiirsed ¢ Mg el T enved;

fro

T Whomn 11 May Ceacemn

[ e S . wiah o enn lode myvesil froes the S2mlemenl Class in
Eimhall v, Villewagen Cirmep of Ameriea, Ieeo of sl Case Moo 33 Porvalld DR YLAFL

g oy
[ Wikss [ % prninsii

"\;:I::m;infl;-_ —
E.-i
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HEQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

WVia Certified 1.5 Mail
Mirchael B, Gallub, Fug

Shosok, Hardy & Bacon LLP

| Bechkeleller Macs, Suig 2801

Mew York, MY HY

RE: Eimball v, Volkswapen Group of America, The., o al
Case Moo 23 T-ov.04 G E-MAH

s Asrrg G Saerene

Sarcet Address: I

Ciny: I
State, Fip Cade - -

Phone  Nomnber: [N

Yehich Vear, Make & Model! 2201 vosmasoss anis

v

Prigrhacad | rwd wedsLearepd i) Mew

T Wheen I May Concern,

AARTRY L aeeied
i — e Werkh B ERClinde Tl Frem the Setilomost Class B

Rimabuall v. %ollewagen Group of Americs, e, ef ol Cose No, 20Eeva 183 MAH

e

| d [ & srvaasen,
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CONSUMER MISCLOSURE

From time to lime. Stroegic Legal Practices {we, us or Company) may be sequined by law o
prenvice Ba you corlain writden Bodoes of disclees. Described helow are the e and
conditions for rroviding oo you suck notices and disclosures choctronically teough the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) clectronic signing system. Plese sead the information below
canefally sad ihoroughly, sad il yoo can acoos this informaies clectonically (o yoar
salisfaction end agree 1 these ersrm and condifions. ploase confiem your agreemen by clicking
b 31 aggroedd™ buiton an the Bottem of this documess.

Giglting paper coples

AL iy Vi€, yona may roqees (rom us & paper cogy ol say recond provided cr made available
elccueically g you by us Yom will have e abiliey 1o demnlasd and print docaments we e
#o o Ebersaigh the DecuSign spulesn during amd immediaiely afer sigaing sessinn and. i you
sloct to create o DocuSign signer account, you may scorss them Bor & lssied period of me
dusually B0 das) after such documents s firs iend 8 you. Allor such ilme. i you wish foe us sa
wend wou paper copics of any such documents from our olfics # you, you will be charged 5
$0.00 per-page foe. Yieu may roguest dolivery of ssch paper copies from us by Tolkowing ihe
procodure describeed helow.

i hhh,::d neaices g dischosunes rom s clecaronkeally,

you Lo receive: s . yona ey ok wny lime
schange your mind asd (ell w o therealier you wank 8 receive requimed nofloes and disclisees,
sty in paper fonman. How e must infoem i of your decision 80 reorive Detare: noaices and
discliaur: in pepor foomal and wilhdrww your cossen 8 recsive nofices and discloauns.
eberirmaically is desorihed helow.

Comsequences of chasgisg your mind

b you ehoci 10 receive required metices and disclonures onlly in paper fomma, # will dew the
specd ot which we can complete Cerluin sbeps in trasaaciions wilh you and delivering serviees 1o
ek Beduise w will mopd fissl 4o send the reguised notloes of @i o 1o you in paper fonzat,
end then wail ustil we seoeive back from yon your sckeowledpscnt of your eecsiplal such
m“ﬂﬂ%TﬁmﬂbuMmmm,ﬂrm,ﬂm
withidrew your comsent miag the DecuSign HWithdraw Consenidd ™ {oms on ihe signing page
of a DncuSegn envelope insiesd of sigaing i This will indicaln 6o us that yoa huee wlibdrasn
o ctnsent 0 receive roquired modoes ad dischensres elosiromically from e snd you will na
Renger b ahle (0 use the DocoSign sysiem to receive requged notices and cosests glectmnically
freem us ¢ 10 wign clectronically documents from os,

All potices and disclsures will be sent in ve electrenically

Unless yom 1] us ctherwiis in sceonlancs with Be procodures described herein, we will provide
clecironically so you theoogh ihe DecuSign sysiem all requined potices, disclosmr.,
autherizations, acknow jedgements. and otser documenis that are sequined 80 b provided or
madle svalable 1o v during tho course of oar relatiomdap with you. To redese (he tiancs ol
you insdvemenfly sl receiving sty notice o disclosune, we prefer i provide sl of the requined
rrediors dnad dischosunes in you by the sesse mcthid and 82 e same adddress thal you have given
ui. Thes, you can mooeive all the discloemres s nolloes ehestivaically oo in paper format theough
the paper mail defivery system. |1 you do not agree with @i peosess, plias: 168 us know as
described below. Flease also wee the paragraph immediasely above thal desesibes the
consoquencos of yoor electing nil o peocive delivery of the notioes aed dischosurnes
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ehectonically Trom e

How s cenladc Sirategic Legal Practices:

Yoou may contact ws 10 lof w know of your changes 55 s bow we may conact you electonically,
1o eqpicin paper copics af derain information from us, 04 s wilhdrm yoer prior conseat
Teorive Robots sed discimuies losiromacally as Follows:

Taconiact us by cmail send messsges ko hahahian@dpatiomey com

Tomivise Strategic Logal Practios of your new e-mall address
T bei wis know of a change in your c-mail sddress wheee we shevald send noticrs and disclosures
i Yo, o st send an cmail message (o ox 3l b @ paterney com and in
tha bady ol such reques you must siste: your provious e-mall addrees, your new e-mail addness,
Wiz do not requine any otber (nlomalson fum you io change your ematl ndéeess.,
ba pdditicn, you must noisfy Docufiign, Inc. i srrange for poer new cmall sddress io be seflecteal
in year DhscuSign accomi by following the process or changing o-mafl is e DocuSign sysiem.
#mmmn;h-*m?&m
request iekivery s 0f papeT coples noaices sad disciosures proviously provided
by s b youa ebociposieally, yeo musl send s an c-mail o hshafban @ dpatiomey.com and in o
body of such request you muoe siane your c-mail addross, (el same, US Poana) soidres, asd
telephose mumber. Wie wall bl e Bo sny fecs st that tame, il sy,
T wilhadraw your consend wiili Sirategic Legal Practices
T infoeres s (hat yeew a0 basger wanl i receive Gitmen nolloes and dncloseses in destromic
ot yoo ey
i decling w sign o dscument from within your DiocuSign sesson, md on e sabsegueal
page. select the check-hon isdicaling you wish 1o withdraw poar consent, or yes mey;
i, wend us an e<mall bo hihahi s s lpattimey com and im tho body of sech request yos
sl sl your c-mail, full name, US Posmal Addrsi, and 1ckephise member, Wie do sot
wcod any wher information foom woo w0 withdrew consem.. The consojuesoes of your
wilthdrawing conseni for caling docentents will be tha trmsaciions may wke s [oaper e
D prnEss..

** Thoee minimumn requireménls are subjec b change, Ehmmqi:muuehmw will be
askod 4o re-acoel the dischaure. Pre-relasse (& g heta) versions of operating systems and
Brorwners am mot supporied.

Ackniledging youar sovvss and ronsent io recekve materisls clecirenically




:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-5 Filed 11/19/25 Page 60 of 665 PagelD:
2072

‘T conflima l us that s ean acéeas this information elecisesseally, which will be similar e
other clectronic nolices and distlosures that we will provide 1o you, please verily ihal yoo wese
Eble b pead this clectronic dischovsee s that you also wore ablie o prim on pages o
eecirascally svo fhic page for your letee refenenor and mocess of that vou wers sble do c-mull
this disclosure and consemt 0 an addrees where yeu will be ahle o prict on paper o= save i# for
yrour future reference and access. Furiber, il you consenl 1 reseiving notioes snd disclosunss
Exetutively in clecironic Format en the terms and cooditions deceribed sheve, please let us know
Iy elicking the BT agroei™ bumos below.

By checking the "] agreetf™ haw_ | confiem tha:

*  Froanaccess s resd this Blecizomic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIFT OF
ELECTROMIC CONSUMER DISCLOSLURES document: sl

*  Rean peint on paper the disclosere of save of sead the disciosune 1o a place where | ean
mlﬁﬁﬂmﬂmm

= Uneil oo undess [nolify Sirstegic Logal Practices i desonibed shove, | oonscnd o receive
fmm exclasively throsgh elesinonic means ald notices, dicloses, oioriaations,
achmowhdpements. e oiher documesty that are Toquived 1o be provided of made
swwilable o me by Sirsiegic Legal Practicss dering the counse of my relatioaship with
Yo
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Sirabagic Legal Praciices
1288 Castury Park East 13th Fioor
Lis Angoas, CA 90067

9314 V99 0430 0141 0360 bu

RETURMN RECEIPT REQUESTED

251008163

Page 62 of 665 PagelD:

:—--..—-___________.u_-_----“_“_._._____Lu_u—-__———r'________._
Michael B, Gaflub, Esq,

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rochefeller Plaza

Suite 2801

MNew Yark, NY 10020

Filed 11/19/25
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Cotutign Envlope D) ABSEZFAS-OD2-406C-S85T-ARS0F)54CEIS

: i:‘E

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Centified U.S. Mail
Turbocharger Class Settlement
oo JND Lepal Administration

PO Box 91184
Seattle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of Amenca, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2;22-cv-IM163-MAH

MName: Ashiley N Hams

Streel atddress:-
City: [
state, Zip Code JJJ o

Phone Number: _
E-mail Address [ GGG

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2019 Volkswagen Atlas

o

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): New

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 63 of 665 PagelD:

I, ARE b , wish to exclude myself from the Senlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group ni‘;'i.meﬁm, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

signature
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Docusign Envelope [D: ABBE2FAZ-0I02-406C-SB3T-ABSOFIHCELS

UEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified U5, _Mail

Gary Graifman, Esq.

Kantrowitz, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chesmut Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montvale, NI 07645

RE: Kimball v. Yolkswagen Group of America, Inc., ct al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-{4163-MAH

Mame: Ashiey N Hasis

Street Adl:trr_w_
'E:ity:-
hiate, Zip Cu-ctz-
Phone Numb-er:-
E-mail Address_

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2019 volkswagen Atlas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): pyaw

2=

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 64 of 665 PagelD:

], Ashley N Hadris wish 10 exclude myself from the Sertlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAT

g by
=1

L.-w‘-.
;Ignﬂmrcum
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified LS. Bl

Michael B, Gallub, Esq,
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

| Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
Mew York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.. etal.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Mame: Ash My M Harms

Streef Address; -
City: I

State, Lip Code: -

Phone MNumber: -
E-mail Address: [

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2013 valkswagen Atlaz
vin:

Purchased (NewUsed/Leased): qew

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 65 of 665 PagelD:

Y, Ly T MR wish to exclude myself from the Settlemem Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al,, Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Signalure
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2 docusign
Certificate Of Complation
Erreglopir |6 ABREZF A2-0E02-406C- 8837 -ARS0FISCEIS Shatui. Complaled
Sulfect Immodaie Action Requined - Class Acgon Opl-Oul Documenis for Your Velicko
Soisoe Ervelope:
Daasmerd Pages. 4 Signanues: 3 Enmvestome Orignalos
Cotificaie Pages: 4 Inifiats- O Veromicn Gomez-Dadla - Intike
SarioMav: Enabled 1888 Conury Park Eagl. 19th Floor
Ermvislopai Srampng: Enabled Lo Angalog, CA GO0ET
Tima Zore, (UTC-08:000 Pacitic Teme (US & Canada) vgomezcawlaisipaticeney com
IF Addrats: 12 198186 250
Record Tracking .
Slalys: Onginal Holder: Yeronica Gomes-Davila - ilako Locason: Decusign
SZER025 121624 PM Vo CavlaERsl pan ey com
Signer Events Signature ~ Timestamp :
fshhay M Haris o Tl Sern: A252025 120841 P
IE— (W Vi 4282025 11,01 Al
Socuynity Level. Bmail, Accoun Authentication i Sigred. SPL2025 912,13 Al
{Mone)

Siruirhing Adopesn; Deiverh on Dired
Lizing IP Agorass: 35.951.55.108
Signed using mobile

Ebectranic Record and Signature Disclosurs:

Accepted: BR2EE0ES 501104 AM
10 s 53cB2T-2T03-4071-8204- W25 T ecasald

In Person Signer Events Signature : Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events Status : : Timestamp
Agent Delivary Events : Stalis : - Timestamp
intermediary Delivery Events Status o Aimestamp
Certified Delivery Events - Status " Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events Stws i Timestamp
Witness Evenls Signature Timestamp
Notary Events. ' Signature - Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events Stalus S Timestamps
Emviops Sent Hashed Encrypled A2EA0RS 12:18:41 PM
Cerified Delivered Securily Checkia WZB/E025 5:11.01 AM
Signing Complhaio Secysity Gheched SREEE0E §012:1F AM
Compeied Security Gheched SRR 501213 AM
Payment Evenls Status o Timeslamps

Electronie Record and Signature Disclosure

L
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Electranic Record and Bignature Disclosus created on: V8/2013 9:23:23 a0 79
Parties agreed to. Ashiey N Haris

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law to
provide to you certain writlen notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures clectronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing svstem. Please read the information below
carelully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the &€71 agrecd€£™ button at the bottom of this document.

Getling paper copies

Al any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically o you by us. Yoo will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, il vou
elect to create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documenis are first sent 1o you. After such time, if vou wish for us to
send vou paper copies of any such documents from our office (o vou, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below,

Withdrawing vour consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafiter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
gpeed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services o
you becanse we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 3 Withdraw Consentd€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
your consent o receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and vou will no
longer be able to use the DacuSign system (o receive required nodices and consents electronically
from us or (o sign electronically documents from us.

Al notices and disclosures will be sent 1o vou electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocoSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required 1o be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadveriently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the reguired
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, vou can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below, Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing nol 1o receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
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electronically from us.

How Lo contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us o let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of cemain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent (o
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

Tao contact us by email send messages to: hshahian@ slpattomey.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of vour new e-mail address
To let us know of a change in your ¢-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at hshahian@slpatiorney.com and in
the body of such request you must state; your previous e-mail address, your new ¢-mail address,
We do not reguire any other information from you (o change your email address..
In addition, you must notily DocuSign, Inc. (o arrange for your new email address o be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an ¢-mail to hshahian @slpattorney.com and in the
body of such request you must state your c-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number, We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
L. decling 1o sign & document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating vou wish 1o withdraw your consent, or you may;
in. send us an ¢-mail to hshahian@slpattorney.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number, We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time

10 Process.,

Required hardware and software

Operating Syslems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X

Browsers: Final release versions of Internet Explorer A
6.0 or above (Windows only): Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safarii, ¢
3.0 or above (Mac only)

PDF Reader: ActobatA® or similar software may be required
to view and print PDF files

Sereen Resoluton: OO0 x 600 nunimum

Enabled Security Settings: Allow per session cookies

#% These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, vou will be
asked o re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (¢.g. beta) versions of operaling systems and

browsers are not supported.
Acknowledging your access and consent {o receive matberials electronically
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To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
ather electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to vou, please verify that you were
able 1o read this clectronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
clectronically save this page for vour future reference and access or that you were able to e=mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know

by clicking the 5€7T agreci£™ button below.
By checking the 57T agreed€™ box, 1 confirm that:

» [ ean access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

* Ican print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can
print it, for future reference and access; and

*  Until or unless I notify Strategic Legal Practices as deseribed above, [ consent to receive
from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with

YOu,
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REOUEST TO BE EXCLIDED

Wia Cormdied 115, Mai

Turbechareet Class Seiglemeni
cio INDF Legal Adssssiiahon
L Hos 91184

aeatile, WA Rl

RE: Eimball v Yolkswapen O ouafy off Arerica, ac, of o
ane Maas T2 o0 163-MAN

e sk i Bl Sorprman

city I

Siate, Lip Code . -

Phiiie  Nainbsr i _

e R

Vihicle Year, Make & Model: 2221 Vslvwegon Afa

P eduasid] | Sew 1 ed egmaed 1 bvs

To Wikom I8 May Concern

Aty H Soween .
i = iy I exchale muysed] [rom B Seftiement Clax in

Kimball v, ¥olkswngen Group of Amerbea, lme., e all, Cose Mo, 2230 o DI MAH

[ il
[_f"n.lm LR T

-
e i
Sy
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RECGUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Maademifed LIS Mail

Caary Cirailman, g
Blanirewitz, Goldsamer & Crailr
135 Chesinoi Ridge Road, Soie 20
Mortvale, NI OT645

RE: Kimbali » Volkswagen Cirosp of America Inc., el &
o Wowr 2220w 16 MAH

Emirs Albiey N Somren

Streed Address _
State, Fip CodeJJJJJ] -
e N [

E-mall Addiress: svvhscrp@gmed con

Vehicle Year, Make & Model; #5581 vondsages s

Furchssed | Sewd sl el i; ..

To Wi B May Congian

T R

P k]

"L!JJ.I LR T
— el DT ke e — —
S nEliere

Page 73 of 665 PagelD:

wreh [ fxekate sl (rom fhe Seelemeni o o

Kimball v, YVolkewagen Croup of Amerca, Inc., of all, O M, 2235 ov-06 % MEART
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REQUEST T} BE EXCLUDED

Vg Corfiffed U5, Mail
Michmel B, Gallub, Esq
ik, Hardy & Bason LLP

| Bockefelber Plaza, Sane 2001
Mew Fimk, WY 100

RE: Kimball v Volkywapgen Grop ol America Inc.. el al
Cacer Mo, s 3 cov bl &L WA R

Ielappryes A biep b Bosgaasn

Ciry: I

Riate, Flp Code . -
Phoas Number- S

E-mal Addecss: || | TR

Viehicle Year, Make & Modelh: 2001 vawwagen boas
VIN: svrtfecamaces 15

Parchasad] [ ew /s 1 rasedd iy paars

T Whom It Map Consern,

I Arsiny M Somnae

Page 74 of 665 PagelD:

« Wiral I enciude myseld Troen the Senleiment Class in

Kimball v, Vilkswagen Ciroupof Amierica, loe., o al., Case Mo, 33 ov0d VDA R

! Py M Sorumw
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CONSUMER MSCLOSURE

From time to time. Straegic Legal Practioes {we, us of Corqany) say bo roquined hy law s
rovide o you cerlain welllen aolicey ar discloauncs, Descrided Belom s the berms and
cnnditiom for providing bo yos such hitices and dischveres clecrronically toough the
DrcuSzgn, Inc. (Dogudign) clecmanic signing syslem. Piease read the inforsation below
cerelfully aeed thorcughly, snd if’ yoe can access this infeemation electmsically 1o your
salisfaction atd agree o ihese berma wnd condilions, plase confirm your agreomen by clicking
ithe 3071 agrocld™ Baumon st the botlom of this documeni.

Lrtting paper copies

AL By LI, yirm may requos frons us & paper copy of any record provided or made availsbl
electroaically t you by us. Yo will have the abiliny s dowsboad and pring documerms we acnd
mmmmwhmmdﬂdmrmmmm:ﬂjm
MmthMWmmMWMMMJWWﬁdh
dusually B0 days) after sueh decuments arc ficsl seni io yoo. Afier soch time, if you wish for us 10
sl you paper copies of any sueh documents from cur ofiice o you, you will be changed 2
SOL per-pags foe. You may vequest delivery of such paper copies from s by Tolkowing e
procedure described helos,

‘Withdirawing your comseni

If you decide v receive notices gnd disclosures from us efecirenically, you may of any lime
change your mind ssd (el ws ihat therealter pon wani o reccive requised natices and disclormrs
oty in paper fomast. Hos yeu most inform ws of pour decision 10 receive Tulure potices and
disclpaur: in peper formal and witbdraw your coasent L mescive nobices asd disclcaures
ehociscaically is deserihed helom,

Censequences of changing your mind

H you eloct 10 receve requined molices and dieclosures only in paper foman i will o the
speod of which we can complete cenaia sleps inransactions with you and Szlivesing services 1o
‘you hevause we will need fira 6o sesd the required sotices or dischosumes 10 you in paper fonsa,
sl then wail usiil we receive hack From you yeur scknosledgment of your moeipt ol such
papes nokicea of disclonenes, Tor indicabe in us dhat you sre chasging your misd, you most
withdriw your conscat using i DocuSin M- Withdrw CossemIE™ Sarm on the signisg pago
of & DocuSign envélipe invead of agning i, This will indicote io us thai yew have withdraen
FORT ConeEnl 10 fecelve requined mirticey and diclosmos clectronically froe us and you will Ba
longer bo ahle fo ue the Docufign syssem th meeeiae muirsd polices aad consents electronically
from us o W sipge choctromcaliv docomems (rom us.

All notiers and dbedmures will be send be you

Uinbess youn 163] ek ptherwise in aecordance with the procedures described heress, we will provide
clectronically io e threagh g DocuSagn syssem alll roquired motioes, disciosures,
auhorization. acknowlelgements, mnd other docamests il are rogemmod 1o be provided or
etade availabik: 1o you dwming the ooorse of cur relatonship with you. Ta reduce the chanoe of
¥ou imadvemestly fol roocsving any nolice or dischosune, we peeler 1o provide all of whe rogeimed
nolices and disclvsue: 1o yins by e same mcibod and ioihe same sddress al you have given
. This, o can receive wll whe disclosudes and solicos chocipnmically or i paper foemet temagh
B papr mail delivery system. i you da el agree with this process, ploasc Bel os keow as
deseribed belmw, Please sl see the paragraph imseaiely sbove that doscribes ihe
cotriguensty of your clodling ot o receive delivery of the nifices and disclosones
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from us.
Hoew 1o contaet Strabegic Ligal Practices:
Yoo may contect us o ket us kaow of your changos as fo how we may contact you clectmnically.
& rojues| paper copies of cemain informatinn fres us, and io withdraw your priee comsent In
receive pidices and discloseres cleremnically s follrws:
Ticontsct = by email send messapes to; bshablan i slpainreey com

To udivise Srategic Legsl Praclioms of your sew eamail nddres
Tov lied us kenowe of & change i your c-maill address wivere we should send sotices. snd disclonmes
eloctronically s you, yoo must sead 8a ersail messags bo us ak hshehianis dpatinmey, com s in
thet heady of such moquest vou mst stme: poer previous c-mail addegss, your new e mekl addees
We: do st requing any ofher infomsastion from you fo chasge your erail sdidnoss.
I acdditiog, yom sest galily Deca¥ipn b, bo amanpe for your new emstl sddnea b bo reflecied
in your DecaSigs sctoun by foflowing the process for chasging e-mail i the DesuSign aysiom.
To request paper cophes From Stralegie Ligal Practios
T request delivery from os of paper copees of the anlices and divclosumes previoosly prowided
by s 1y electronically, you must sead ue an e-mall 10 hehahisn@sliteeney com and in de
by aif such request you mast stale yoar ¢-mail address, full name, 15 Postal addross. and
iebephine nurnher. W will bill you for any foes s tat time, I any,
‘To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legsl Practioes
T lndorm us that Yoo no kenger wanl 1o reecive Tulure motios aad disclaures in elesinsnic
foamat yova may:
i decling 1o sign & document From within yeur DocuSagn sexson, and on the subsequean
page. seloct the chock-box indbcating, you winh o withidrew yeur sorment, or you may;
& wotal w20 e-srmil 1 hdabdan @ sipanomey.oom wd inihe body of such requesi you
musl slah: your e-mesl, full name, P8 Postal Address, and sebephone aumber. W da st
nood any oiher Bfomarse Erom youto withdmw cosacal. The consoquences of your
withdrawing cossent for online documents will e that iFanssction may ke a lonper deme
I frocess.,

"Mmmmm“1muw.umwmm-ﬁ
ashed o pe-accepl the diselosure. Pre-melease i g beta) versions of operaiing syssems and
brorwsers are s supposial

Ackmowledging your wocess asd consesi bs peivive materials deciroadolly
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Tor conferm o s hat you com accees tis infommation clectronically, which will be similar i
oeber elecernnic ntices and disclosnes that we will provide 1 yeu, please verify thai yos were
ahle (o read ithis electrosic distlosur and that you alse were able 1 prist on paper or
elecironically save this page For your futuro reference and secess of thit you were sble io 2-mall
this disclosure and consest i is address whoro you will be ahle 10 prin on paper of save it for
your fulure scftrence and acocss. Pamther, il you consei b receiving notices snd diselisures
exchasively i electronis Tormat on the serms and cosditiens deseribed shove, pleass les ss knos
et 5T agree ™ Bullon helo,
By checking the B agreaBi™ bax, | conlirm that:

#  Tean acooss and read s Elecirenle CONSENT TO FLECTRONIC RECERFT OF
FLECTRONK CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

*  Bean grint on paper the dischoaune or save of send e disclosure i a placo where |
priat i, fod fabere refencace and asooss: and .

= Uakll oo umbess | nogily Siraiegic Legal Prastices an described above, | oonsent 1o eeeive
From exchaively through elecuronic measm all notices, disclovanss, sulborizations,
shswied pements, and ciher documents that se pequined o Be provadod or made
mvailable > me by Sttaghc Legal Poctiocs durng (he oosrse ol my nelationehip with
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Cocusign Envelogn 10 O 1 440G 0E-BREE-4000-ABEC-1 2FOES TOA4AS

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified U.S. Mail

Twrbocharger Class Settlement
clfo JND Legal Administration
PO Box 91184

Seattle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Cage No.: 2:22-cv-d 163-MAH

Mame: ganna N Asaricio

cuy I

State, Lip Code: .

Phone Number: -

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2022 Volkswagen Atlas

Purchased i New/Used/Leased): vew

To Whom It May Concern,

I Banna N Apanco

Page 81 of 665 PagelD:
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified 1.5, Mail
Gary Graifman, Esg.

Kantrowitz, Goldhamer & Graifman PO

135 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montvale, NJ 07645

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Mamie; Banna W Aparicia

Street Add rE:E.'E:_

(:itf:-

State, Zip [?ﬂdu:. -
Phone Nilmhcr:-

E-muail ;‘ﬁ.d:lT‘E‘m:_

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2022 Volcswagen Atlas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): pey

To Whom It May Concern,

1 Banna M Aparicio
¥

Page 82 of 665 PagelD:

» wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Sigred By
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Ebectronic Recond and Signature Disdaswe cogied on: 382013 0:23:23 AR

Partics agreed i Banna N bparicio

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to ime, Strategic Legal Practices (we. us or Company) may be required by law to
provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below
carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the 3€71 agreckE™ buton at the bottom of this document

Getting paper copies

Al any lime, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you
elect 1o create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you, After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a

$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

Il you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive [uture notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent 1o receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you clect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services o
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures, To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 3 Withdraw Consent3™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
your consent (o receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically
from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures deseribed hercin, we will provide
clectronicatly to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. Te reduce the chance of
you ingdvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and diselosures
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electronically from us.

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent (o
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: hshahian® slpattorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new e-mail address
To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message (o us at hshahian@slpattorney.com and in
the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new c-mail address.
We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..
In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us 1o you electronically. you must send us an e-mail to hshahian @ slpattorney.com and in the
body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform us that you no longer want o receive future nodices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
I decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw vour consent, or you may;
ii. send us an c-mail to hshahian@ slpattormey.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer lime

Lo process..
Required hardware and software
|Operating Systems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows
VistaA®: Mac OSA® X
Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA®

6.0 or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safarii,.¢

3.0 or above {(Mac only)

AcrobalA® ar similar software may be required
o view and print PDF files

Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum

Enabled Security Setlings: Allow per session cookies

PO Reader:

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, you will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of aperating systems and
browsers are not supported.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically
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To confarm Lo us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to vou, please verify that you were
able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
clectronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to c-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access, Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the &€71 agreed€™ button below.

By checking the §€7T agreed€™ box, | confirm that:

* [ can access and reed this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

= lcan print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can
print it, for future reference and access; and

= Until or unless [ notily Strategic Legal Practices as described above, 1 consent to receive
from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with
you,
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Michael B. Gallub, Esq.

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rackefeller Plaza

Surta 2B01

Mew Yark, NY 10020
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified 1.5, Mail

Turbocharger Class Settlement
cfo JND Legal Administration
PO Box 91184

Seaule, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case No,: 2.22-cv-(4163-MAH

MName: Barnice H Esparza

Street .-!dernm:_

city |

State, Zip L‘ﬂd:. -
Phone Hu.ml:n:r_

E-mail Address [

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2018 aolkswagen/atias

Purchased (New/Used/Leased ): Mew

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 89 of 665 PagelD:

L payiios 11 Eapac wish 0 exclude myself from the Setlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAH




Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-5 Filed 11/19/25
Decusign Envelope ID: FCE13030-B07 3-9620-§240-8B3AB 1041061 2102

o

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cenified 115, Mail

Gary Graifman, Esg.

Kantrowitz, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montvale, NJ 07645

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-4163-MAH

Mame: Bermice H Esparza

Stret Address
City: I
State, Zip Code:[JJjj

prone Nurber:
.

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2018/olkswagen/Atias

o

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): ppw

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 90 of 665 PagelD:

it ad ] , wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAH
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified U.S. Mail

Michael B. Gallub, Esq.
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
New York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., ct al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

MName: Bermice H Esparza

State, Zip Code: - -
Phone I"iuml:l:'r:_

. —

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 201 arvoikswageniatias

viv: I

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): New

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 91 of 665 PagelD:

I, Semcy HCwmen wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball ¥. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

(-
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Pamios agheed io: Bernioe H Esparza

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law to
provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below
carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the €T agreed€™ button at the bottom of this document.

Getting paper copies

Al any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately afier signing session and, if you
elect to create 2 DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
{usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if vou wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below,

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future nolices and
disclosure in paper formal and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.,

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from vou your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign # Withdraw Consent#€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
your consent Lo receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able 1o use the DocuSign system fo receive required notices and consents electronically
from ws or to sign electronically documents from us,

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documenis that are required to be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. Te reduce the chance of
you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not o receive delivery of the notices and disclosures

st
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elecronically from us.

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices:

You may contact us 1o let us know of your changes as to how we may contact vou electronically,
to request paper copics of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: hshahian @ slpattorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new e-mail address
To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us al hshahian@ slpattorney.com and in
the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address.
We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..
In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to hshahian@slpattorney.com and in the
body of such request you must state your c-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
formatl you may:
1. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;
1. send us an e-mail to hshahian@® slpattomey.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time

[0 process..
Required hardware and sofiware
Operating Systems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X
Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA®
|6.0 or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac);, Safarifi, ¢
3.0 or above (Mac only)
PDF Reader: Acrobat A® or similar software may be required
to view and print PDF files
Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum
Enabled Security Settings: Allow per session cookies

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, vou will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and
browsers are not supported.

Acknowledging your access and consent to recelve materials electronically




Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-5 Filed 11/19/25 Page 95 of 665 PagelD:

2107

Ta confirm to us that you can access this information electronically. which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were
able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able 1o e-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the &€7T agreed€™ button below,

By checking the €71 agreeS€™ box, [ confirm that:

* [ can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document: and

= lcan print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where 1 can
print it, for future reference and access; and

*  Until or unless I notify Strategic Legal Practices as described above, 1 consent 1o receive
from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with

YOu,
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REQLUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Wi Certified 115, Mail
Turtecbarmgor Class Seitfemen
i I8D Legal Adminisirabon
PO Box 9] 134

Seatile. WA TR

RE: Kimbal v, Vilkewagon Growp of Amenica, Ine., of ol
Case Moz 1330 b DH3-MAH

IS Dy W Giraaes

Serev ."Id-llrl."ﬁ:_
Seade, Fhp Code . -
E-mail .'Ldulrm_

Vehiche Year, Make & Model: 3898 veeswage saa

FurFchsseil [Mewd ] sed L eased i s

To Whoin B May Concern

L ™ [ B Y e R T
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REQUEST TO RE EXCLUDED

¥inCenifed LS. Mail
Gary Cirad fman. Esg
Ko aniirie i, ChokiBamer & Grailmas B

135 Chesini Rudpe Road, Saie MK
Monivalo, M OTe4%

RE: Kimball . W ik iwapen Growp of Amerkca, Ine., &1 &l
Chse Moy 2 ow-D [0 E-MAH

Mame; Blanca M Gorgabe

o

Flunre "q:u.'mlrrlr;-

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2008 vorvasgen Adss

P haased {NewUiseddLensed 1z g

T Whiren Tt May Concom,

Brarell M Concsmny
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CONSEMER MSCLOSURE

Froae time 80 tame, Straiegic Legad Practices {we, w or Company) may be mquired by law s
e o you celain wisten motions or discheures, Deseribod bolow are the fems snd
mdﬁmhmruqlumﬁmﬂlmmm-g
Daxfipm, bac (Docudipnd electmonic signing sveicm. Phetse read the infomeation bebow
carclully and dorcaghly. asd ifl you can sccess this information elecwosically 1o your
mmmwhmmmnmmmwhdﬂh
the F7 agreedd™ homom o the boitom of this decumen,

Getlimg paper copics

At any time, you may request Fnm e a paper copy of any secesd provided or made evailshle
electenmically 1o you by us. ¥ou will have g abilicy 1o download and print docamonts we sead
sy Uhisaagh the DhacuSign sysnem during sl immedistcly afver signing session and, if vou
ehect o coeate & DocuRign s3gner account, yoi may scoes them For & lmied period of lime
Mﬁﬂﬂ}ﬂﬁm-hﬂum Adior such time, If vou wish for w60
seaed you paper copies af =y vech dotumenis From oer alfice o yom. you will be charged 5
MMhqumﬁliwdﬂmmphm-hﬂhﬂqﬁc
prexedme desribod below .

Withilrawing your consen|

IF yemn decide 40 precive notices and discioiures from e clectmically, you may al sy fime
change your mind and Il us that thereafier you west e recsive requised notices and disclosunes
enly in paper foemar. How you mrest inform m of your decision 6o roceive atre nogices and
discloane in paper fomst and withdrw your comsras ps receive nolices and discloaurnes
chectronically is desenbed bedow.

Consgmenor of changing veus mind

IF yorms et o peiwive requared notioes and disehoiurcs oaby in paper fomma, i will slow ke
wpoed @i whibch wee can coaplclo coTiain skeps in ranasctioe with you and delivering services 1o
¥ bocanse we will need Firit 10 send the roquired notices o discknges 10 you in paper fonmst,
and thon wail uniil we receive Back fror yow yoer scknowledgmess of your receipl of such
eaper Birlicey o disclnaurs. To dndiesie i us that yo s changing your siad, you mus|
withdras yous comsent wing the DocuSige W Withdrw Consent 3™ form on e sigsing pape
of & Decalipn esveloge imdcad of signing i This will isdicaio o us that you have withdrrsn
YOUT Conseal b pocer v mequired nofiocs sad dischvaarnes electronically from us and you will g
longer be able o use the DozuSign sysicm i receive ogulred notices and consents electonically
fiom i3 or bo sign elecirealcally decaments from s,

All molices and disclosares will b sent 1o you electronsally
Mmﬂlmdh“h_mdmﬂﬁnnndmhnﬂhﬁnu-ﬂmﬁt
electoosseally to you thrugh the DocuSign sywiess all rogsised notices. disclosures,
mmﬂﬂummmmﬁﬂnhmﬂdﬂu
sk availabde to you during the esarss of nur relasoaship with yea. To reduco B chance of
o nambvestenily nok receiving any notice of duclovers, we prefer io provide all of the pequired
nertices and disclenares o you by the same method and o the same addresa that you kave given
n.mmmmmm%HEdmwuhme
hmmﬂﬂwmumd&mw-ﬁm;rmphuhqmu
deseribed helow. Plaese alen tée the paragmph bremediiely shaove that desoribes e
cefisequendos of your checting a0t do seccive delivery of the pimicss and discloures
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electrnmizally from us.

?Hmwnﬁhﬂu

o By conlact us 0 el us know of your clanges as in bow we may conlsct you elestresscally,
Hnﬂmmm&mhmwnmmmmpﬁm-
Froeive notices and dischesees. olostoopically ks Follows:

Tir cnolact ws by email seed messapes oo hs hahian @ slpanomey com

To advise Sirategic Legald Practices of yeur pew e-mall addres
hhh%ﬂu*@hpﬁbﬂlﬂhmﬁ:mmmm:ﬂﬂﬂm
elecironically ¥ you, you must sond an email meskage 1o us ai hehahlsalpaemey. com and is
the body of such request you soust siate: your previcus e-mail sddmess, your new e-mail sddness.
Wo do ot require any other information from you 1o chege yoer cmail addeess..
Tr sdddition, you mvest nonlifly DecaSigs, bic. to amange for yous new cmail address o be reflesied
hmhﬂpmhmmnmhdﬁuw&hmmﬂm
T reguest paper coples Prom Straivgi Legal Practices
anqmdﬂhm&uuﬂpqrnqhﬂ'#u&mmﬂdﬁdmpmﬁhmﬂﬁd
wmmmwmmm“&uuaﬂuwwwMuﬂmh
odky of such requess you sust stade your e-mail sddrews, full name, US Postal sddress, and
tehephone numiber. W will bl yoo for any foes ai than time, iFany.
Ta withdraw your consent with Stratrgic Legal Praciioes
T batiearmri tre Wat you o bonger wand (o feceive Nilum motices end diselosuns i clocironic
Lm 3 documeni [rom
LEET within your DocuSign session, and on the subsogquent
page. select the check-bos, indicating you wish 1o withdsaw your consent, of o say;
hdumﬂ—ﬂmwm.mnmhﬂhﬁ;inﬂhq_m
must stakn your e-mail, Felfl same, U5 Pontal Address, and welephite nember, We do ot
e dnw oflber information from vou s withdrew coasenl.. The coswespaendcs of yoer
M“hﬂumﬂhﬂuﬂw“;h‘rﬂm

XP, wi

000, Wi
istmAvy: i
Eﬂrﬂmmdwmm

or above [Windows by Moalla Beedn

or above (W indews and Mach Safarilg
Oor shaowe

“Mmmnuﬁjﬂuw.uumu will be:
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Tor confim to us that you can sccess this information electrosseally, whick will be simitar
mmwﬂmm“ﬂm&ummm&bum:.
ﬂuﬂﬁmmdhmmmﬁumuﬂuu
eloctronically save this fupe for your Fotere refenence and scoess of B you wrs able i &-mail
this drsclosirn and consent s tn midross where yos will be able 1o prist cn paper ar sve it for
mtnmnﬁ‘mﬂmhﬁu.tmmmmﬂ-iuum
exclusively in eloctronic format o the e s conditions deseribed ahove. please et us know
by ciicking the 5671 apsecd™ hoiion below.

By checking the 31 aprecii™ bax, | conllem thai:

#  Dcan acdres and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER INSCLOSURES document: asd

*  Loan prie en paper the disciosure oe save or seod the disclosune where I
iprint it, fog funire sefenendn and acoess; and g -

*  Lintil or unloss | sotify Seaegic Legal Practices as desenbed shove, | oossent sa seosive
froven eaglusively shevugh elecirosic means sl motices, diselosmrs, pthorizmioe,
acknnwledgesents, and other dacesenty Sl ane roguired 1o e frovided or made
Hmlhﬂ:wﬂhr Strategac Legal Practices during the counse of sy rolaticnship wies
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1866 Cenluny Park Esvsl 16th Floor
Lo Angeles, CA DD0ST

T34 7699 0430 0141 O3L1 25

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

A5 1008-52

T | T LT R T P L R T T
Michasi B, Gallub, Esg.

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

1 Rockaleller Plaza

Suite 3804

Meww York, WY 10020
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Docusign Envelope i) 3337T2E7E-2004-42C6-BEIC-AFDEABLEEATS

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Yia Certnfied 1.5, Mail

Turbocharger Class Settlement
clo JND Legal Administration
PO Box 91184

Seattle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-(H163-MAH

Name: Bradiey Jonko

Street hddre&s:_

state, Zip Code:[JJJj I
E-mail Address: || N

Yehicle Year, Make & Model: 2018 Volkswagen Atlas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): New

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 107 of 665 PagelD:

B k! s , wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

w‘rm

bignature
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Doousign Envelope 1D; B33TZETE-250A 42 C0-BEIC -AFDEABLSESA 38

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Wia Certified U.S. Mail

Gary Graifman, Esqg.

Kantrowitz, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chestnut Ridge Foad, Suite 200
Montvale, NJ 076435

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al.
Case No.: 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

Name: Bradiey Jonka

Street Addrnss:_
City: I
State, Zip 'Cndu:-
Phone Nunlhtr:-
E-mail Add n.'.-a-—

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2018 volkswapen Athas

Puarchased {New/Used/Leasedb: pjey

To Whom It May Concern,

Page 108 of 665 PagelD:

), Bradiey Janko . wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v, Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case No, 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Drruisgred by
Bradley Jouks

ignature
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Bocusign Envelepe I, B33 EEVE-293A- 40 08-EBESC-AFDOABSERASS

el

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified TLS. Mail

Michaez] B, Gallub, Esqg,
shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

I Fockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
MNew York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of Amenica, Inc., et al.

Case No.: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Mame: Bradley Jonkg

soct Aces S

State, Zip Code: -

Phone ."*Zumi:hr:r:_
E-mail Address: [ |

¥Yehicle Year, Make & Maodel: 2018 Volcswagen Atlas

o

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): pew

To Whom It May Concern,

1, ook Dot wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al., Case Mo, 2:22-ov-04163-MAH

Coieia S igamill by
((Bradlcy e
P Igl’lﬂ: ure
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Parties agreed b Bradiay Mk

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time 10 time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law 1o
provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the
Docusign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below
carelully and thoroughly. and if vou can access this information electronically to vour
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking
the 87T agreedE™ buiton at the bottom of this document.

(relting paper copics

Al any lime, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically 1o you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately afier signing session and, if you
elect to create a DecuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
tusually 30 days) alter such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office 1o you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide 1o receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any lime
change your mind and tell us that thereafler you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below,

Consequences of changing your mind

I you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper nodices of disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, vou must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 38 Withdraw Consent3™ form on the signing page
of a DecuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate 1o us that you have withdrawn
your consent o receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
lenger be able to use the DocuSign system 1o receive required notices and consents electronically
from us of 1o sign elecironically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or
made available 1o vou during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
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clectronically from us.

How to contact Strategic Legal Practices;

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as (o how we may contact you electronically,
lo request paper copies of cenain information from vs, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as lollows:

To contact us by email send messages to: hshahian@slpattorney.com

To advise Strategic Legal Practices of your new e-mail address
Te let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us al hshahian@slpattomey.com and in
the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address.
We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..
In addition, you must nolify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copies from Strategic Legal Practices
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, vou most send us an e-mail to hshahian @ slpattorney.com and in the
body of such request you must state your c-mail address, full name, US Posial address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with Strategic Legal Practices
To inform ws that ¥ou no longer want o receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;
ii. send us an e-mail to hshahian@slpatiorney.com and in the body of such request you
musl state your ¢-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time

10 process..

Reguired hardware and software

Operating Systems: WindowsA® 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows)|
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X

Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA®
6.0 or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safarifi, ¢
3.0 or above (Mac only)

PDF Reader: AcrobatA® or similar software may be required
{to view and print FDF files

Screen Resolution: 800 x GO0 minimum

Enabled Security Seilings: Allow per session cookies

** These minimum requirements are subject 1o change. If these requirements change, you will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and

browsers are not supported,
Acknowledging your access and consent to recelve materials electronically
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To confirm to us thal you ¢an access this information electronically, which will be similar (o
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verily that you were

able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that vou were able 1o ¢-mail

this disclosure and consent 1o an address where vou will be able to print on paper or save it for
vour future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditons described above, please let us know
by clicking the €71 agreed€™ button below.

By checking the 3€71 agrec€™ hox, I confirm thar;

* lc¢an gccess and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

= lcan print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure o a place where [ can
print it, for future reference and access: and

*  Until or unless [ notify Strategic Legal Practices as described above, [ consent to receive
from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgemenis, and other documents that are required (o be provided or made
available to me by Strategic Legal Practices during the course of my relationship with

yau.
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1888 Century Pirk Easl 48ih Floor
Los Angaie, CA B005T

9314 7699 0430 041 03e0 2b

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ORS00 JEE

(el TR PO PR | R DRt T TP Y
Michasl B. Gallub, Esg.

Shook, Hardy & Bason LLP

1 Rockefeller Plaza

Suile 2801

Moy Yok, WY 10020
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REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Cerafied ULS. Ml

Turbocharger Class Settlement
c/o INLY Legal Adminisiration
PO Box 91184

Seattle, WA 98111

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of Amenca, Inc., et al
Case No.: 2.22-cv-(4163-MAH

Mame: Bryan Gurola

Street Address:_
State, Zip Cudu:- -

Phone Mumber: -

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2005 Volkswagen Allas

Purchased (New/Used/Leased): Used

To Whom It May Concern,

Bryan Gumala - 3
. b , wish to exclude myself from the Sentlement Class in

Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al, Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Z
ERQFFRDF AFGE LA
signature
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Docusign Envelope (D SFESTS68:B24C425E-AD02 4 SaBEBAEZATT

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified 1.5, Mail

Gary Graifman, Esq.

Kantrowity, Goldhamer & Graifman PC
135 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 200
Montvale, NJ 07645

RE: Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of Amernica, Inc., ot al.
Case Nou: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

MName: Bryan Gurrola

State, Lip Cude.- -

Phone MNuomber: _

Viehicle ¥Year, Malke & Maodel: 2019 valkswagen Allas

Furchased (New/Used/Leased): Jzed

Ta Whom It May Concern,

Page 117 of 665 PagelD:

] Biyad Guola wish to exclude myself from the Scttlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al,, Case No, 2:22-cv-(4163-MAH

(B

F PECF A5 LD
"'!Jj.,EIE[ut'-I'.‘
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Cogusion Envainps I SFESF569-BI4CH4E5E-B D0 -4 Sa0EBaEEA T T

REQUEST TO BE EXCLUDED

Via Certified LS. Ml

Michael B. Gallub, Esq.
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

| Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2801
Mew York, NY 10020

RE: Kimball v. Yolkswagen Group of Amernica, Inc., et al
Case Noo: 2:22-cv-04163-MAH

Mame: Bryan Guiala

Street Ad u:lrt!ss:_
C:'[}':-

state, Zip Code:JJjij -
Phone MNumber: _

E-mail Ad :Ert!i!i:_

Vehicle Year, Make & Model: 2019 volkswagen Atlas

o

Purchased {(New/Used/ Leased): Used

To Whom It May Concern,

I, Miyan Tanos wish to exclude myself from the Settlement Class in
Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc, et al,, Case No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH
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CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Strategic Legal Practices (we, us or Company) may be required by law to
provide (o you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to vou such notices and disclosures electronically through the
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below
carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your
satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions., please confirm your agreement by clicking
the 3€7T agrecd€™ bution af the bodtom of this document.

Gelting paper copics

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
clectronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you
elect 1o create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
{usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time. if yoo wish for us to
send you paper copics of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thercafter you want to reccive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision (o receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically 15 descnbed below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect wo receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in iransactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you vour acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper nodices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind. you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign i€"Withdraw Consentd€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate 1o us that you have withdrawn
your consent to receive requined notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able to use the DocuSign system o receive required notices and consents electronically
from us or W sign electronically documents from us.

All motices and disclosures will be sent to vou electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures deseribed herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documenis that are required 1o be provided or
made aveilable to vou during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
vou inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer 1o provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery svstem. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
deseribed below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that descnibes the
consequences of your electing net Lo receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
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